

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 941 OF 2010

PREETI KUMUD SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABISHEK KUMAR
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naik H.K., Adv.
Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Vivekanand Rana, appearing on behalf of the respondent has stated that he has already filed the vakalatnama on his behalf . Office shall verify the position and report accordingly. Learned counsel has waived the right to file the counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent as he has stated that he does not want to file the same.

Since the service is complete in the matter , therefore, appropriate steps for listing the same before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn shall be taken by the Registry.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR